

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4008/2008

RASIKLAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve. Sr. Adv.
M/s. Ankur Chawla, Ashish Jha, Jayant Mohan,
Subhash Jadav, Rahul Pratap, Amit Nehra,
Abhinav Lohia, Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER