

"

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4008/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2008 in CRLRP No. 1362/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

RASIKLAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.
M/s. Ankur Chawla,Ashish Jha,
Rahul Pratap,Amit Mehra,Abhinav Lohia and
Siddhartha Chowdhury,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.Singhvi,Sr.adv.
Mr. Saurabh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after three weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER